



**Minutes**  
Town of Lake Park, Florida  
**Lake Park Basin 9 Stormwater Outfall**  
**(541 Northlake Blvd.)**

**Invitation to Bid #106-2018**

Monday, April 30, 2018 11:00 a.m.

Commission Chamber, Town Hall, 535 Park Avenue

The Lake Park Basin 9 Stormwater Outfall (541 Northlake Blvd.) Invitation to Bid #106-2018 opening was conducted on Monday, April 30, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. Present were Project Manager Richard Pittman, Town Manager John D'Agostino and Town Clerk Vivian Mendez.

Project Manager Pittman called the meeting to order at 11:00 a.m. and announced that the Town received four (4) bids submittals for the project.

Company Name	Address	Bid Bond	Base Bid & Alternate
Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	3180 Fairlane Farms Road, Suite 1, Wellington, Florida 33414	Yes	Base - \$323,142 Alt 1 - \$11,000 Alt 2 - \$5,200
MJC Land Development, LLC	1128 Royal Palm Beach Blvd, #340, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411	Yes	Base - \$ 174,180 Alt 1 - \$3,000 Alt 2 - \$3,000
Johnson-Davis Inc.	604 Hillbrath Drive Lantana, Fl 33462	Yes	Base - \$234,000 Alt 1 - \$2,000 Alt 2 - \$6,000
LCCi Construction Corp	390 Utah Ave Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312	Yes	Base - \$ \$185,350 Alt 1 - \$ 1,600 Alt 2 - \$3,000

An Evaluation Committee will conduct a public meeting to review the submittal and make a recommendation to the Town Commission at a future date.

**ADJOURNMENT:**

The Invitation to bid opening 106-2018 was adjourned at 11:11 a.m.

---

Town Clerk Vivian Mendez

**BID TABULATION--LAKE PARK BASIN 9 STORMWATER OUTFALL ( 541 NORTHLAKE BLVD.)**

**TOWN BID 106-2018**

				MJC LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		LCCI CONSTRUCTION		JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	INDEMNIFICATION (INCL. TOWN OF L.P. & IMPACTED PROPERTIES & BUSINESSES)	1	LS	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00
2	PAYMENT & PERFORMANCE BOND	1	LS	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000.00
3	VILLAGE OF NORTH PALM BEACH PERMIT	1	LS	\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,400	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$18,500	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$30,000	\$ 30,000.00
5	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00
6	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING 21" CMP PIPE	36	LF	\$ 5	\$ 180.00	\$ 85	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 40	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 47	\$ 1,692.00
7	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 36" CMP PIPE	40	LF	\$ 9	\$ 360.00	\$ 75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 57	\$ 2,280.00
8	CLEARING & GRUBBING (INCL. REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BOULDERS) VEGETATION & TREE (S)	420	SY	\$ 2	\$ 840.00	\$ 12	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 20	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 34	\$ 14,280.00
9	DREDGE/EXCAVATE, REMOVE, HAUL & DISPOSE OFFSITE	280	CY	\$ 15	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50	\$14,000.00	\$ 38	\$ 10,640.00
10	FILL WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL & COMPACT	200	CY	\$ 20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 59	\$ 11,800.00
11	REMOVE 3 CY EXISTING FLOWABLE FILL AT NORTH SIDE OF EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000.00
12	FURN.& INSTALL 36" RCP STORM DRAIN PIPE 12'-15' DEPTH	43	LF	\$ 300	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 210	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 500	\$21,500.00	\$ 850	\$ 36,550.00
13	FURN.& INSTALL 6' X 6' DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 15 FEET DEEP	1	EA	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,000	\$ 18,000.00	\$35,500	\$ 35,500.00	\$12,500	\$ 12,500.00
14	FURN.& INSTALL CONCRETE ENDWALL PER FDOT INDEX 250	1	EA	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,800	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500.00
15	FURN.& INSTALL 24"X 38" ELLIPTICAL PIPE AT NEW DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (INCL. CONCRETE COLLAR)	1	LS	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,200	\$ 7,200.00
16	GRADING OF BANK AREA	180	SY	\$ 5	\$ 900.00	\$ 14	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20	\$ 3,600.00
17	FURN.& INSTALL FILTER FABRIC FOR EMBANKMENT ARMORING	300	SY	\$ 7	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 85	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30	\$ 9,000.00
18	FURN.& INSTALL BED STONE FOR EMBANKMENT ARMORING	300	SY	\$ 17	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 42	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 50	\$15,000.00	\$ 39	\$ 11,700.00
19	FURN.& INSTALL RIP RAP FOR EMBANKMENT ARMORING	300	TON	\$ 90	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 125	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 150	\$45,000.00	\$ 144	\$ 43,200.00
20	FURNISH & INSTALL RIP RAP GABION CAGES	1	LS	\$12,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500.00	\$22,500	\$ 22,500.00
21	TEMP. FENCING FOR STAGING, DEWATER, & GEN. CONST. AREA	1	LS	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,700	\$ 6,700.00
22	SODDING OF GREEN AREAS AROUND STRUCTURE	100	SY	\$ 10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8	\$ 800.00	\$ 10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35	\$ 3,500.00
23	PAVEMENT/IRRIGATION/VEGITATION RESTORE ALLOWANCE	1	AL	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000.00

**BID TABULATION--LAKE PARK BASIN 9 STORMWATER OUTFALL ( 541 NORTHLAKE BLVD.)**

**TOWN BID 106-2018 (CONTINUED)**

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	MJC LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC		LCCI CONSTRUCTION		JOHNSON-DAVIS INC.		FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
24	OBTAIN DEWATERING PERMIT FROM SFWMD	1	AL	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00
25	DEWATERING FOR INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000.00	\$15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$20,000	\$ 20,000.00
26	FPL POLE & GUY WIRE, & ASSOCIATED FRANCHISE UTILITY POLE HOLD(S) /RELOCATION(S)/TEMP. POLE(S) REQ. TO CONST. PROJ.	1	LS	\$10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00
27	REQUIRED TESTING	1	LS	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$13,500	\$ 13,500.00
28	SUPPLY AS-BUILTS REQD. BY ALL AGENCIES IN AGENCY REQD. FORMAT (INCL. DRAINAGE AS-BUOLTS & DREDGE & FILL BATHYMETRIC AS-BUILT SURVEYS)	1	LS	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500.00
29	NPDES (OBTAIN PERMIT, MONITORING, TURBIDITY BARRIER, FENCE, INLET FABRIC, ETC.	1	LS	\$ 3,100	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 29</b>							\$ 183,850.00				
				\$ 174,180.00		\$ 183,850.00		\$ 234,000.00		\$ 323,142.00	
				See notes below		See notes below		See notes below			
	<b>ALTERNATE -1:</b> FURNISH & INSTALL 1 SEGMENT 15" RCP PIPE W/PLUG AND ATTACH TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$ 1,500	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500	\$ 11,000.00
	<b>ALTERNATE - 2:</b> CONNECT EXISTING 12" RCP PIPE FROM WASH & WAX BUSINESS TO STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200	\$ 5,200.00

NOTES:

The submittal of MJC Land Development indicated on List of Subcontractors "Will Provide if Successful".

The submittal of LCCI Construction did not include the Bid Form, Addendum No. 01 and the total base bid was submitted as \$185, 350.00.

The submittal of Johnson-Davis, Inc. Indicated that they need more work area than indentified in the bid documents.

TABULATED BY: Richard Pittman, Project Manager 05-10-2018

sheet 2 of 2